

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL TASHILING SECRETARIAT GANGTOK-737101

No.; 3130/SEC-III/DOP

Dated; 13/10/2023

OFFICE ORDER

Ms. Priyanka Bagdas, d/oDilip Kumar Bagdas, r/o Daragaon, Gangtok District is hereby appointed as Senior Administrative Assistant under Education Department on adhoc basis on a consolidated pay of Rs. 18,000/- per month for a period of 02 (two) years from the date of joining or till the post is filled up by regular process whichever is earlier.

The appointment is purely temporary and does not confer the right to regular

appointment.



DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL

Memo No.; 14525-14529/SEC-III/DOP

Dated: 13/10/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Ms. Priyanka Bagdas,
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary, Education Department,
- 3. Secretary to HCM,
- 4. Controller of Accounts-cum-Secretary, Finance Department,
- 5. Director (T), Pay & Accounts Office,
- 6. File and
- 7. Guard file.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM <u>GANGTOK</u>

O. O. No.: 95/DEO/GTK

DATE:- 08/03/2024

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Ms. Priyanka Bagdas, appointed as Senior Administrative Assistant under Education Department on adhoc basis vide O.O. No. 3130/SEC-III/DOP Dt. 13/10/2023 is hereby posted at Lumsey SS, Gangtok with immediate effect.

> Sd/-CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE GANGTOK

> > Dated: 08/03/2024

Memo No: 753-760/DEO/GTK

Copy for information to: -

- 1. Ms. Priyanka Bagdas
- 2. Secretary to HCM,
- 3. Secretary, DOP.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Adm.), Education Department,
- 5. Sr. P. S to Additional Chief Secretary, Education Department
- 6. Accounts Officer, Education Department, Gangtok,
- 7. PA to Secretary, Education Department,
- HM, Lumsey SS, Gangtok
 - 9. AD/Nandok BAC, Education Department
 - 10. Personal file &, Guard file,

JOINT DIRECTOR /ADM. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE Gloth Director Olo The Chief Education Officer Education Department Gangtok District, GovL of Sikkim